# OP \$665.00 447244

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM331702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Hardy Limited		10/31/2014	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JH Global IP Limited
Street Address:	171 Main Street
Internal Address:	Road Town
City:	Tortola
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH
Postal Code:	VG1110
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4472447	JAI
Serial Number:	85853551	BALI LANNA
Registration Number:	4503371	SUKHOTHAI
Registration Number:	4255040	A BY JH
Registration Number:	4309671	ANGELA BY JOHN HARDY
Registration Number:	3362554	JOHN HARDY
Registration Number:	4645763	JAI JOHN HARDY
Registration Number:	4453355	JH JOHN HARDY
Registration Number:	4592063	JH JOHN HARDY
Registration Number:	3358430	JH JOHN HARDY
Registration Number:	4637916	SUSTAINABLE LUXURY
Registration Number:	3873780	CYNTHIA HARDY
Registration Number:	3539554	BATU
Registration Number:	3539553	PALU
Registration Number:	4056585	HARDY
Registration Number:	0391928	
Registration Number:	3921930	NAGA
Registration Number:	3460087	S
	•	TRADEMARK

900315331 REEL: 005457 FRAME: 0387

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3460089	
Registration Number:	3460088	
Registration Number:	3460094	
Registration Number:	3460095	
Registration Number:	4562244	BEDEG
Registration Number:	4494359	JOHN HARDY BAMBOO
Serial Number:	85806312	
Registration Number:	3378078	BJ

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@fredlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Dean Karau

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Ste 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JOHN HARDY

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Dean Karau

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Ste. 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline G. Chicoine
SIGNATURE:	/Caroline G. Chicoine/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005457 FRAME: 0388

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Hardy Limited, organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, with an address of P.O. Box 4051, Road Town, Tortola, VG1110, British Virgin Islands ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks, trademark applications for the marks, and trademark registrations for the marks on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, JH Global IP Limited, organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, with an address of 171 Main Street, Road Town, Tortola VG1110, British Virgin Islands ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith. Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark, and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents presented to Assignor by Assignee and to perform any other acts which are or may be reasonably necessary to evidence or perfect the assignment, including those reasonably necessary to effectuate the recordation of the assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

John Hardy Limited

Ву

Name (print)

Title

Date

51850365 1.DOC

RECORDED: 02/10/2015

Ì